

Product Warnings and Safety Instructions

(English)

⚠ Warning

- Avoid dropping the product from a height to prevent damage.
- Keep the product away from alcohol, chemicals, or corrosive substances.
- Store the product in a dry, clean, and dust-free environment.
- Do not place heavy objects on top of the product.
- Ensure the product is completely dry before using if exposed to water.

⚠ Caution

- Do not disassemble, modify, or repair the product yourself, if done do so with caution.
- Keep the product away from excessive heat or flammable materials.
- Small parts can pose a choking hazard; keep them out of reach of children and infants.
- Prevent foreign objects from entering any connectors or ports to avoid malfunction or injury.
- For products with batteries:
 - Do not attempt to remove or replace built-in batteries.
 - Improper handling or replacement of batteries may cause overheating, explosion, or fire.
 - Dispose of batteries according to local regulations; never discard in fire or incinerators.
 - Avoid exposing batteries to high temperatures or low air pressure.

Important Usage Notes

- Always use the product within recommended operating and storage conditions for optimal performance and safety.
- Read all instructions carefully before first use, and keep this guide for future reference.

Productwaarschuwingen en veiligheidsinstructies (Nederlands)

⚠ Waarschuwing

- Vermijd het laten vallen van het product vanaf een hoogte om schade te voorkomen.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van alcohol, chemicaliën of corrosieve stoffen.
- Bewaar het product in een droge, schone en stofvrije omgeving.
- Plaats geen zware objecten bovenop het product.
- Zorg ervoor dat het product volledig droog is voordat u het gebruikt als het in contact is gekomen met water.

⚠ Voorzichtigheid

- Demonteer, wijzig of repareer het product niet zelf; als u dit doet, doe dit met voorzichtigheid.
- Houd het product uit de buurt van overmatige hitte of brandbare materialen.
- Kleine onderdelen kunnen verstikkingsgevaar opleveren; houd ze buiten het bereik van kinderen en baby's.
- Voorkom dat vreemde voorwerpen in de aansluitingen of poorten terechtkomen om storingen of letsels te voorkomen.
- Voor producten met batterijen:
 - Probeer ingebouwde batterijen niet te verwijderen of te vervangen.
 - Onjuiste behandeling of vervanging van batterijen kan oververhitting, explosie of brand veroorzaken.
 - Gooi batterijen weg volgens de lokale regelgeving; nooit in vuur of verbrandingsovens.
 - Vermijd blootstelling van batterijen aan hoge temperaturen of lage luchtdruk.

Belangrijke gebruiksnotities

- Gebruik het product altijd binnen de aanbevolen gebruiks- en opslagomstandigheden voor optimale prestaties en veiligheid.
- Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door vóór het eerste gebruik en bewaar deze handleiding voor toekomstig gebruik.

Produktwarnungen und Sicherheitsanweisungen (Deutsch)

⚠ Warnung

- Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt aus einer Höhe fallen zu lassen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Alkohol, Chemikalien oder korrosiven Substanzen fern.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt in einer trockenen, sauberen und staubfreien Umgebung.
- Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf das Produkt.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt vollständig trocken ist, bevor Sie es verwenden, wenn es mit Wasser in Kontakt gekommen ist.

⚠ Vorsicht

- Zerlegen, modifizieren oder reparieren Sie das Produkt nicht selbst; falls doch, tun Sie dies mit Vorsicht.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von übermäßiger Hitze oder brennbaren Materialien fern.
- Kleine Teile können Erstickungsgefahr darstellen; außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Säuglingen aufbewahren.
- Verhindern Sie, dass Fremdkörper in Anschlüsse oder Ports gelangen, um Fehlfunktionen oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Für Produkte mit Batterien:
 - Versuchen Sie nicht, eingebaute Batterien zu entfernen oder zu ersetzen.
 - Entsorgen Sie Batterien gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften; niemals ins Feuer werfen oder verbrennen.
 - Vermeiden Sie, Batterien extrem hohen Temperaturen oder niedrigem Luftdruck auszusetzen.

Wichtige Nutzungshinweise

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt stets innerhalb der empfohlenen Betriebs- und Lagerbedingungen für optimale Leistung und Sicherheit.
- Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig vor der ersten Verwendung durch und bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für die Zukunft auf.

Consignes de sécurité et avertissements pour le produit (Français)

⚠ Avertissement

- Évitez de laisser tomber le produit d'une hauteur pour prévenir tout dommage.
- Gardez le produit à l'écart de l'alcool, des produits chimiques ou des substances corrosives.
- Stockez le produit dans un endroit sec, propre et sans poussière.
- Ne placez pas d'objets lourds sur le produit.
- Assurez-vous que le produit est complètement sec avant de l'utiliser s'il a été exposé à l'eau.

⚠ Précaution

- Ne démontez pas, ne modifiez pas et ne réparez pas le produit vous-même ; si vous le faites, soyez prudent.
- Gardez le produit à l'écart des sources de chaleur excessive ou des matériaux inflammables.
- Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement ; gardez-les hors de portée des enfants et des nourrissons.
- Empêchez les objets étrangers d'entrer dans les connecteurs ou ports pour éviter les dysfonctionnements ou les blessures.
- Pour les produits avec batteries :
 - Ne tentez pas de retirer ou de remplacer les batteries intégrées.
 - Jetez les batteries conformément à la réglementation locale ; ne les jetez jamais dans le feu ou les incinérateurs.
 - Évitez d'exposer les batteries à des températures élevées ou à une basse pression atmosphérique.

Notes importantes d'utilisation

- Utilisez toujours le produit dans les conditions de fonctionnement et de stockage recommandées pour une performance et une sécurité optimales.
- Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions avant la première utilisation et conservez ce guide pour référence ultérieure.

Advertencias e instrucciones de seguridad del producto (Español)

⚠ Advertencia

- Evite dejar caer el producto desde una altura para evitar daños.
- Mantenga el producto alejado de alcohol, productos químicos o sustancias corrosivas.
- Guarde el producto en un lugar seco, limpio y sin polvo.
- No coloque objetos pesados sobre el producto.
- Asegúrese de que el producto esté completamente seco antes de usarlo si ha estado expuesto al agua.

⚠ Precaución

- No desmonte, modifique ni repare el producto usted mismo; si lo hace, tenga cuidado.
- Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor excesivo o materiales inflamables.
- Las piezas pequeñas pueden presentar riesgo de asfixia; manténgalas fuera del alcance de niños y bebés.
- Evite que objetos extraños entren en los conectores o puertos para prevenir fallos o lesiones.
- Para productos con baterías:
 - No intente retirar ni reemplazar baterías integradas.
 - Deseche las baterías según las normativas locales; nunca las arroje al fuego o incineradoras.
 - Evite exponer las baterías a altas temperaturas o baja presión atmosférica.

Notas importantes de uso

- Use siempre el producto dentro de las condiciones recomendadas de operación y almacenamiento para un rendimiento y seguridad óptimos.
- Lea cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones antes de usar por primera vez y conserve esta guía para futuras consultas.

Avvertenze e istruzioni di sicurezza del prodotto (Italiano)

⚠ Avvertenza

- Evitare di far cadere il prodotto da un'altezza per prevenire danni.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da alcol, prodotti chimici o sostanze corrosive.
- Conservare il prodotto in un ambiente asciutto, pulito e privo di polvere.
- Non posizionare oggetti pesanti sopra il prodotto.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia completamente asciutto prima di usarlo se esposto all'acqua.

⚠ Attenzione

- Non smontare, modificare o riparare il prodotto da soli; se lo fate, procedete con cautela.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e materiali infiammabili.
- Le parti piccole possono rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento; tenerle fuori dalla portata di bambini e neonati.
- Evitare che oggetti estranei entrino nei connettori o nelle porte per prevenire malfunzionamenti o lesioni.
- Per i prodotti con batterie:
 - Non tentare di rimuovere o sostituire batterie integrate.
 - Una manipolazione o sostituzione errata delle batterie può causare surriscaldamento, esplosione o incendio.
 - Smaltire le batterie secondo le normative locali; non gettarle mai nel fuoco o negli inceneritori.
 - Evitare di esporre le batterie a temperature elevate o a bassa pressione atmosferica.

Note importanti sull'uso

- Usare sempre il prodotto nelle condizioni di funzionamento e conservazione raccomandate per prestazioni e sicurezza ottimali.
- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima del primo utilizzo e conservare questa guida per riferimento futuro.